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Background 

• Serious impediments to HazMat shipments 
o Discrepancies in information 
o Time lags in physical transfer of info between partners 
o Implications for emergency response 

• Need: electronically manage and track HM shipments  
o HazMat Automated Cargo Communication for Efficient and Safe Shipments 

(HM-ACCESS) 

• ‘‘Moving Ahead for Progress in the 21st Century Act’’ 
(MAP–21) 
o Directed that pilot test(s) to be conducted 
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e-HM Initiative Consortium 
• Goal: to develop and demonstrate a proof-of-the-concept 

for an e-HM system 
• Pilot tests to demonstrate how software, cloud computing 

and communications hardware can be used to: 
o Improve data availability and accuracy related to quantities and 

types of HM shipments 
o Improve the accuracy and speed of information accessible to 

emergency responders 
o Improve the availability of information needed by enforcement 

personnel 
o Communicate up-to-date information about packages in transit 
o Reduce the impact of delayed response including more effective 

remediation 
o Reduce adverse impacts to commerce and society (i.e., traffic 

congestion) 
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Participating Organizations 

• University of Tennessee 
• Label Master 
• Blue Dot Solutions 
• American Trucking 

Associations 
• CHEMTREC 
• Commercial Vehicle 

Safety Alliance 
• Eastman Chemical 

Company 

• FedEx 
• International Association 

of Fire Chiefs 
• Pilot / Flying J 
• National Tank Truck 

Carriers 
• OmniTracs 
• ORNL 
• UPS 
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Ultimate Goal 

• Amend HazMat regulations for all modes of transport 
to authorize the use of electronic shipping papers 

• To promote the use of technologies to enhance 
o Safety and  security 
o Response to incidents 
o Compliance assessments 
o Traceability of HazMat shipments 

• To leverage and promote the use of technologies that 
can enhance safe and efficient transport of HazMat 
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CONCEPT OVERVIEW 
e-HM Initiative 
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Concept Overview 
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Concept Overview 
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ELECTRONIC SHIPPING PAPERS 
 (e.g., DGIS SHIPMENT) 

Demonstration Scenario 
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e-HM MOBILE APP CONCEPT 
Demonstration Scenario 
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Options: 
• License Plate 
• Power ID 
• Trailer ID 
• VIN 
• Other 



15 



16 



17 



18 



19 



20 



21 



22 



23 



24 



25 



26 



27 



28 



29 



30 



31 



32 



33 

Future Considerations 
• Use GPS coordinates to identify the vehicle 
• All information could be cached to be accessed 

offline 
• Security related issues / concerns 

■ Providing access to appropriate persons / systems 
◙ Registered Users 
◙ Two Factor Authentication 
◙ Carrier Credentialing 

• Fusion Centers (e.g., IAFC) may host solution 
• May retrieve additional information from 3rd 

parties 
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Next Steps 

• Progressive Proof of Concepts 
■ Conducted in different geographic areas (including a 

rural area) 
■ Stay open to additional participants 
■ Research – Faculty and Students 

• Present data to PHMSA to support rulemaking to 
authorize electronic shipping papers technologies 

• Promote the use of technology to enhance the 
safe and efficient transport of hazardous 
materials 
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Contact Information 

Bob Richard, LabelMaster 
Brichard@LabelMaster.com  

 
Shashi Nambisan, University of Tennessee 

shashi@utk.edu 
 

Randy Starr, BlueDot Solutions 
RStarr@bluedotsolutions.com  
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